

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sonia St. Charles, CEO of Davenport Group, Recognized as a Power 60 Solution Provider Among CRN's 2021 Women of the Channel

Lewisburg, TN, May 10, 2021 — <u>Davenport Group</u> announced today that company CEO and cofounder, <u>Sonia St. Charles</u>, has been named by <u>CRN</u>[®] to its 2021 Power 60 Solution Providers list. This list is comprised of an elite subgroup of honorees chosen from the highly regarded Women of the Channel list.

The women honored on this year's list pushed forward with comprehensive business plans, marketing initiatives and other innovative ideas to support their partners and customers, helping them through the uncertainty brought on by the global COVID-19 pandemic. CRN celebrates these exceptional women for their leadership, dedication, and channel advocacy.

The Power 60 Solution Providers are chosen by the CRN editorial team based on their contributions, expertise, and dedication to building strong solution provider businesses. The award recognizes an exclusive subgroup of elite industry role models who continue to drive professional success through leadership and dedication to their own organizations and the entire IT channel.

During the past year, St. Charles led Davenport Group to continuing, steady growth. Davenport Group, which has been operating as a virtual company for many years, was well-suited to support customers dealing with the challenges the pandemic presented to IT professionals across all industries. Sonia St. Charles has been sharing her innovative ideas and influence on the technology industry for more than 30 years. Her career-long passion for customer success ensures that Davenport Group is focused on assisting customers navigating the constant changes in IT. Davenport Group continues to be an All-In Titanium Partner with Dell Technologies, allowing the company to provide customers with industry-leading technologies that empower businesses to grow and thrive. In addition, St. Charles currently serves on Dell's Partner Advisory.

"I am honored to be recognized by <u>CRN</u>® as one of the 2021 Women of the Channel and to be included on the Power 60 Solution Providers list," said St. Charles. "This recognition is especially meaningful in this time of growth and it is driven by our talented employees, valued customers and trusted partnership with Dell.

"CRN's 2021 Women of the Channel list acknowledges accomplished, influential women whose dedication, hard work, and leadership accelerate channel growth," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "We are proud to honor them for their many accomplishments and look forward to their continued contributions to the IT channel."

The 2021 Women of the Channel and Power 60 Solution Provider award will be featured in CRN Magazine on May 10th and online at www.CRN.com/WOTC.

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group delivers innovative IT solutions to commercial customers and government agencies nationwide. They specialize in designing and delivering data center modernization solutions that include virtualization, storage, data protection, hyper-converged and client computing. With their industry leading partner Dell Technologies, Davenport Group brings real-world technical experience, business know how and an all-in commitment to every engagement. Visit www.davenportgroup.com for more information.

Contact:

Kailynn Lambert Davenport Group Office: 651.765.0279

Fax: 651.765.0774

kailynn.lambert@davenportgroup.com

About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers, and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook.

© 2021. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact:

Jennifer Hogan
The Channel Company
jhogan@thechannelcompany.com